
 

8565/16      
 JUR  EN 
 

 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 3 June 2016 
 
 
 
8565/16 
 
 
 
 
JUR 200 
CODIF 17 
ECO 37 
INST 187 
MI 290 
PARLNAT 127 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2014/0246 (NLE)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EU) 2015/1589 of 13 July 2015 laying down detailed 

rules for the application of Article 108 of the Treaty on the Functioning of 
the European Union (codification) 

 (OJ L 248, 24.9.2015, p. 9) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: SV 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious errors in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any objections regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Mrs. Liesbeth A Campo: 

 email: liesbeth.acampo@minbuza.nl 



 

 

8565/16     1 
BILAGA JUR  SV 
 

BILAGA 

RÄTTELSE 

till rådets förordning (EU) 2015/1589 av den 13 juli 2015 om genomförandebestämmelser för 

artikel 108 i fördraget om Europeiska unionens funktionssätt  

(Europeiska unionens officiella tidning L 248 av den 24 september 2015) 

1. Titeln i innehållsförteckningen och titeln på sidan 9 

I stället för: 

"Rådets förordning (EU) 2015/1589 av den 13 juli 2015 om genomförandebestämmelser för 

artikel 108 i fördraget om Europeiska unionens funktionssätt (kodifiering)" 

ska det stå: 

"Rådets förordning (EU) 2015/1589 av den 13 juli 2015 om tillämpningsföreskrifter för 

artikel 108 i fördraget om Europeiska unionens funktionssätt (kodifiering)". 

2. Sidan 13, skäl 41 

I stället för: 

"… kunna anta tillämpningsföreskrifter med närmare …" 

ska det stå: 

"… kunna anta genomförandebestämmelser med närmare …". 

 


